

20

CS DJ ADJ 554/22

RAMESHAR DAS JAIN Vs. PINKI AND ANOTHER

08.07.2022

Present: Sh. Ankur Sharma, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

This suit for possession and permanent injunction was received by way of assignment during summer vacations. It be checked and registered.

On perusal of record, it is revealed that court fees of Rs.4870/- is deficient.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to supply deficient court fees alongwith PF.

Let summons for settlement of the suit be issued to the defendants on filing of deficient court fees as well as PF/RC for **01.10.2022**.

Summons be also given dasti.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
08.07.2022