

16

CS DJ ADJ 554/22

RAMESHAR DAS JAIN Vs. PINKI AND ANOTHER

**12.01.2023**

Present: Sh. Sobhik Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Anuj Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.  
1.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks to move an application under Order VII R 14 of CPC for placing on record additional documents. Let the same be filed within one week along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for hearing on the application under Order VII R 14 of CPC and further proceedings on **29.03.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**12.01.2023 (A)**