

8

CS DJ ADJ 554/22

RAMESHAR DAS JAIN Vs. PINKI AND ANOTHER

29.03.2023

Present : Sh. Diwakar Bhardwaj, Id. Counsel for plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff Sh. Rameshwar Das Jain in  
person.  
Sh. Gautam Jain, Id. Counsel for defendant  
alongwith defendant Smt. Pinki in person.

An application u/o VII R 14 CPC has been filed.

The same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

In the meanwhile, plaintiff is also directed to also  
file replication, if required.

Put up for completion of pleadings as well as  
arguments on the application u/o VII R 14 CPC on **06.06.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**29.03.2023**