

20

CS DJ ADJ 554/22

RAMESHAR DAS JAIN Vs. PINKI AND ANOTHER

**06.06.2023**

Present: Sh. Sobhik Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Sh. Vishal Kawatra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for  
Defendant no. 1.

Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff has submitted that Plaintiff does not wish to file Replication. Therefore, pleadings stand concluded.

Matter is pending for arguments on the application under Order VII R 14 of CPC.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant no. 1 that main Counsel could not appear to address arguments and requested for an adjournment.

Considering the submissions made, let the matter now come up for arguments on the application under Order VII R 14 of CPC on **13.09.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**06.06.2023 (A)**