

20

CS DJ ADJ 554/22

RAMESHAR DAS JAIN Vs. PINKI AND ANOTHER

06.12.2023

Present : Sh. Atul Kharbanda, ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Anuj Jain, ld. Counsel for defendant (through
VC).

Plaintiff has not taken steps to lead evidence.

List of witnesses and affidavit of evidence of PWs
has been filed today. The same are taken on record. Extra copies
of the same are placed on record.

Since the plaintiff has not complied with the
previous order, a cost of Rs.5,000/- has been imposed upon the
plaintiff to be deposited in DLSA. Receipt of the same be placed
on record on the next date. Defendant is directed to ensure that he
receives the extra copy through counsel in advance so that the
plaintiff witnesses can be examined and cross examined on the
next date itself.

To come up for PE on **18.04.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
06.12.2023