

24

CS DJ ADJ 554/22

RAMESHAR DAS JAIN Vs. PINKI AND ANOTHER

18.04.2024

Present : Sh. Diwakar Bhardwaj, ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Jai Gaba, ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by both the parties that the DV matter between both the parties is pending before Mediation Centre for settlement and this matter is also likely to be settled. It is also submitted by ld. Counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff has not come today as he is more than 70 years old and is not well.

Considering the submissions, let the matter is put up for confirmation of settlement, if any / PE on **16.07.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
18.04.2024