

17

CS DJ ADJ 554/22

RAMESHAR DAS JAIN Vs. PINKI AND ANOTHER

16.07.2024

Present : Sh. Jai Singh and Sh. Diwakar Bhardwaj, Id. Counsel for
plaintiff.
Sh. Anuj Jain, Id. Counsel for defendant (through VC)

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for defendant that the
matter is still pending in Mediation Centre for settlement and is listed
for this month only.

Considering the submissions, to come up for
confirmation of settlement, if any / PE on **26.09.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
16.07.2024