

13

CS DJ ADJ 554/22

RAMESHAR DAS JAIN Vs. PINKI AND ANOTHER

26.09.2024

Present: Sh. Sobhit Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff along with Plaintiff.
Sh. Susham Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendants.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendants that main Counsel is not well and requested for an adjournment to cross examine the Plaintiff. Considering the submissions made and in the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up for cross-examination of Plaintiff as last and final opportunity on **21.10.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
26.09.2024 (A)