

15

CS DJ ADJ 554/22

RAMESHAR DAS JAIN Vs. PINKI AND ANOTHER

08.01.2025

Present: Sh. Shobhit Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Jay Gaba, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1.

Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff submits that he has filed an application under Order VII R 14 of CPC, however, the same is not traceable on judicial record.

Ahlmad of the Court is directed to verify the same.

Let the copy of the said application be also supplied to the Defendants.

Defendants are therefore, directed to file reply to the said application within two weeks once the copy is received along with advance copy to the opposite party.

List for hearing on the aforesaid application under Order VII R 14 of CPC on **20.03.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
08.01.2025 (A)