

12

CS DJ ADJ 554/22

RAMESHAR DAS JAIN Vs. PINKI AND ANOTHER

29.05.2025

Present: Mr. Shobhik Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendants.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendants has submitted that the mother-in-law of the main Counsel has passed away and therefore, he has sought an adjournment for cross-examination of the Plaintiff witness.

In view of the aforesaid submissions, adjournment is granted and no adverse order is passed.

Put up for PE on **07.08.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
29.05.2025 (A)