

20 CS DJ ADJ 554/22
RAMESHAR DAS JAIN Vs. PINKI AND ANOTHER

28.11.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Application has been filed by the defendant seeking alternate accommodation alongwith the judgments. As per the application, the suit itself can be disposed off, at this stage, if alternate accommodation is provided.

Let reply be filed to the said application with an advance copy to the other side.

List for arguments on the said application on
23.01.2026.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/28.11.2025