

**26 CS DJ ADJ 554/22**  
**RAMESHAR DAS JAIN Vs. PINKI AND ANOTHER**

13.03.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Sh. Anuj Jain, Sh. Jai Gaba, Sh. Ashish Sapra and Sh.  
Dinesh Kumar Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Last opportunity given to file reply to the application of  
alternate accommodation.

List the matter for arguments on **30.05.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/13.03.2026**